



rpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 493 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2012

Mr. Shailesh Dhondu Sakpal ... Applicant

vs.

Shri Siddhivinayak Ganpati Temple Trust & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Bhooshan R. Mandlik i/b. Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/b. Mr. Meelan Topkar for Respondent no. 1

.....

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2018

P. C.

This Civil Application seeks relief to direct the payment of wages under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947. Learned counsel for the respondent has raised a preliminary objection as to maintainability since the order impugned in the petition is passed under the MRTU & PULP Act, 1971. In the circumstances, no relief can be granted in the present application. Civil Application is dismissed.

(A.K. MENON, J.)